

**University Senate Curriculum Committee Report
May 3, 2018**

I New Course

- ACCT 523 : Financial Accounting III
- ACCT 527 : IT Governance and Audit
- ACCT 561 : Accounting Ethics and Leadership
- BIMD 527 : Advanced Studies in Biological Safety
- BIOL 312L : Evolution Laboratory
- CHEM 466R : Fundamentals of Physical & Biophysical Chemistry Recitation

II Course Deletion

- BIOL 312R : Evolution Recitation – Course Deletion

II Degree Title Change/Program Title Change

- Degree/Program title change from “BS in Community Nutrition” to “BS in Human Nutrition”

Senate Approval is not required for the following report items

III Program Changes

- ACCT-BA : Bachelor of Accountancy
 - Change in required credits from 125 to 120
- ACCT-BBA : Managerial Finance & Accounting
 - Change in required credits from 125 to 120
 - Change in program requirements
- ACCT-MAcc : Master of Accountancy
 - Change in admission requirements
 - Change in degree requirements
 - Addition of the Practitioner Track
- Biol-BS-PHS : BS with Major in Biology (Professional Health Sciences Emphasis)
 - Change in program requirements
- Biol-BS : BS with Major in Biology
 - Change in program requirements
- CSci-MS : MS in Computer Science
 - Change in degree requirements
- Hist-BA : BA with Major in History
 - Change in program requirements
- KIN-BS : BS in Kinesiology
 - Addition of 4 plus 1 program information

- N&D-Minor : Minor in Nutrition
 - Formatting changes
- Thea-BFA-MT : BFA in Musical Theatre with Major in Theatre Arts
 - Change in required credits from 125 to 120
 - Change in program requirements

IV Course Changes: Undergraduate

- ACCT 416 : Advanced Business Law for Accountants
 - Title change to “ Business Law for Accountants”
 - Prerequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ISBC 220 : Business Research Writing
 - Prefix change to BADM
 - Title change to “ Business Research Writing and Culture”
 - Prerequisite and Corequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ISBC 320 : Professional Communication for Business
 - Prefix change to BADM
- CHEM 340 : Survey of Organic Chemistry
 - Prerequisite change
- CHEM 466 : Fundamentals of Physical and Biophysical Chemistry
 - Change in credit hours from 4 to 3
- CHEM 492 : Senior Research –
 - Prerequisite and Corequisite change
 - Revise Course description
- CJ 399 : Problems in Criminal Justice
 - Total credits allowed from 6 to 12
- CSCI 492 : Senior Project I
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 3
 - Corequisite change
- CSCI 493 : Senior Project II
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 1
 - Corequisite change
 - Revise course description
- KIN 224 : Aquatics: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 225 : Combative Sports: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 227 : Dance: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 228 : Fitness & Conditioning: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)

- Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 231 : Individual Sports/Activities: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 232 : Outdoor Pursuits: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 233 : Racquet Sports: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 234 : Strength Training: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 235 : Target Sports: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 236 : Team Sports: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change
- KIN 237 : Gymnastics: Movement Performance and Analysis (MP&A)
 - Prerequisite or corequisite change

V Course Changes: Graduate

- ACCT 521: Intermediate Financial Accounting I
 - Title change to “ Financial Accounting I”
- ACCT 522 : Intermediate Financial Accounting II
 - Title change to “Financial Accounting II”
 - Revise course description
- EE 537 : Graduate Cooperative Education
 - Change in credit hours from 3 to 1-2
 - Repeatable for credit from no to yes
 - Total credits allowed: 3
 - Change in prerequisite
 - Change in grading from graded to S/U
 - Revise course description
- ESSP 506 : Ecosystem Services: Valuing Nature in a Market Society
 - Prerequisite change
- ESSP 562 : Environmental Economics, Policy and Management
 - Prerequisite change